ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE

Interim:
Senate District D
600 E. Railroad Avenue
Wasilla AK 99654
Phone: 907-376-4866
Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov



Session: State Capitol, Room 115 Juneau AK 99801-1182 Phone: 907-465-3878 Toll-Free: 800-862-3878 Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov

Senator David Wilson

Senate Bill 92

Sectional Summary

Section 1: Amends AS 43.23.130(a) to include "the general fund" in the list of funds and organizations who electronic Alaska permanent fund dividend applicants may direct contributions to.

(page 1, lines 3-15 continuing on page 2, lines 1-6)

Section 2: Amends AS 43.23.130(b) to add "the general fund" to the list of organizations, community foundations, or charitable organizations eligible to be added to the contributions list.

(page 2, lines 8-17)

Section 3: Amends AS 43.23.130(j) to include "and funds" to the contributions report.

(page 2, lines 19-22)

Section 4: Amends AS 43.23.130(m) by adding "the general fund" to the list of funds which the department may not withhold a coordination fee.

(page 2, lines 24-31 continuing on page 3, lines 1-6)